截至二零零六年六月三十日止六個月半年度會計報表
（按照中華人民共和國會計準則及制度編制）

For the six months ended 30 June 2006
(Prepared under the PRC Accounting Rules and Regulations)

5

二 . 股 本 變 動 及 主 要 股 東 持 股 情 況

（一） 報告期內本公司股份變動情況表

本次變動前 本次變動增減（＋，－） 本次變動後
項目 數量 比例 發行新股 送股 公積金轉股 其他 小計 數量 比例

Before the change Increaase (+)/decrease (-) during the period After the change
Shares

Issue of   Bonus Converted
additional from capital

Item Number percentage shares issue Reserve Others Sub-total Number Percentage

一. 有限售條件股份 400,000,000 57.14% 0 0 0 -21,000,000 -21,000,000 379,000,000 54.14%
I. Share subject to trading moratorium

1. 國家持股 0 0 0 0 0
State-owned shares

2. 國有法人持股 400,000,000 57.14% 0 0 0 -21,000,000 -21,000,000 379,000,000 54.14%
State-owned legal person shares

3. 其他內資持股 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other domestic shares
其中： 境內法人持股 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Including: shares held by

domestic
corporations

境內自然人持股 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
shares held by

domestic
individuals

4. 外資持股 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Foreign invested shares
其中： 境外法人持股 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Including:  shares held by

overseas
corporations

境外自然人持股 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
shares held by

overeseas
individuals

二. 無限售條件流通股份 300,000,000 42.86% 0 0 0 +21,000,000 +21,000,000 321,000,000 45.86%
II. Share not subject to

 trading moratorium
1. 人民幣普通股 50,000,000 7.14% 0 0 0 +21,000,000 +21,000,000 71,000,000 10.14%

Ordinary domestic
shares

2. 境內上市的外資股 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Domestically listed

foreign invested shares
3. 境外上市的外資股 250,000,000 35.72% 0 0 0 0 0 250,000,000 35.72%

Overseas listed foreign
invested shares

4. 其他 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Others

三. 股份總額 700,000,000 100% 0 0 0 0 0 700,000,000 100%
III. Total shares

2. INFORMATION ON CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL AND
SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

(1) Changes in share capital of the Company during the reporting period

6

截至二零零六年六月三十日止六個月半年度會計報表
（按照中華人民共和國會計準則及制度編制）
For the six months ended 30 June 2006
(Prepared under the PRC Accounting Rules and Regulations)

前十名有限售條件股東持股數量及限售條件

持有的 新增可
有限售條件 上市交易

序號 有限售條件股東名稱 股份數量 可上市交易時間 股份數量 限售條件
Number of
new shares

Name of Number of Time available available
No. shareholder  shares held fortrading for trading Trading moratorium

1 中國洛陽浮法玻璃 379,000,000 2007年6月8日 35,000,000 中國洛陽浮法玻璃集團有限責任公司承諾：
　集團有限責任公司 其持有公司股份自獲得上市流通權之日起，在12個月內